
 

 

Friday 13th October: Booking for Parents’ Evening Closes*   
Wednesday 18th October: Infant Parents’ Evening (RRP, 

RMBRH, 1AD, 1RD, 2CAPK, 2TW, 3VA, 3MW, 6TL  
Thursday 19th October: Parents’ Evening (4AS, 4MW,5RE, 5RV, 6CB) 

8.30am-9.15am: Coffee in staff room for Y5 & Y6 (KMAT) 
Friday 20th October: Last day for clubs in autumn 1 
Friday 20th October: Break up for half term 
Monday 30th October: School returns  
Friday 3rd November FOBs Autumn disco (Y1)* 
Sunday 19th November (pm): FOBs Re-gifting event (Y5/Y1) * 
Wednesday 6th December: Christmas Lights Extravaganza 
Tuesday 12th December: Nativity (YR,Y1 & Y2) 10am 
Wednesday 13th December: Nursery Christimas Singalong 
Thursday 14th December: Nativity (YR.Y1 & Y2) 2pm 
Monday 18th December: KS2 (Y3,Y4,Y5,Y6) Performance at 
church 1.30pm & 6pm 
Wednesday 20th December: Break up for Christmas 
Monday 8th January: School returns  
Friday 19th January: FOBS Cinema Night  (Y5) 

Friday 9th February: FOBS Bingo (Y4) 
Friday 16th February: Break up for half term 
Monday 26th February: School returns  
Monday 11th –Friday 15th March: FOBS Red Envelope Week 
(Y3) 
Thursday 28th March: Break up for Easter 
Monday 15th April: Children return  
Friday 26th April: FOBS Quiz night/Gin tasting? (Y6) 
Friday 17th May: FOBS BEXFEST –(ALL YEAR GROUPS)  
Friday 24th May: Break up for half term 
Monday 3rd June: INSET day (nursery and school closed) 
Tuesday 4th June: Children return  
Friday 21st June: Sports Day refreshments – Juniors (Y3) / 
Infants (Rec)  
Friday 5th July: FOBS Summer Disco  (Y2 organising)  
Friday 19th July: Break up for summer 
Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd July: INSET days 
*New date  
Any FOBs events- year group organising in brackets.  

Need to know:   
Parents’ Evening:  A reminder that virtual sessions will only be available between 1.30 and 3pm. After 3.30pm all the 
sessions will be face to face in your child’s classroom.  
SEND Parents’ Evenings: If your child has a SEND Support plan, please make sure you have booked an appointment with 
your teacher on Wednesday 11th October. You can book your appointment by speaking to your child’s teacher.  

Happy Birthday Sophia and Edith 
Happy birthday to Daisy, Lisandro, Willow, Isabelle, 
Sophia & Edith. Thank you for the birthday books! 

   

 

Free school meals: The council provides two types of free school 
meals to children attending a school within Cheshire East. All 
infant children (reception to Year 2) are entitled to a free school 
meal. From Year 3 there is a means tested free school meal which 
is income related. If you receive Universal Credit with no earned 
income or with net monthly earnings less than £616.67 or receive 
Child Tax Credit and have a yearly household income less than 
£16,190 then your child/ren could be entitled to free school 
meals (including KS2 children). As a school, if your child is entitled 
to income related free school meals the government provides the 
school with some additional funding. We provide funded school 
trips and residentials and your child may get more classroom 
support from one of our teaching assistants. You can read more 
about if you qualify here and read what we as a school provide 
here. 

Every Day Counts:  
It is vital that children attend school, on time, 
every day in order to gain the greatest benefit 
from their education. Have you ever arrived late to 
a meeting or the cinema? Take a minute to think 
about how that feels...like you don’t know what’s 
going on. This feeling is the same for a child who 
arrives late, even ten minutes. Their friends have 
begun their work and the child has to try and catch 
up.  
We do monitor children’s attendance and 
punctuality frequently and will be in touch with 
parents when it is in the ‘worrying’ section of this 
table. A reminder that Reception to Year 6 doors 
open at 8.40 with registers being taken at 8.50am.   
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